&

CALIFORNIA ENDURO RIDERS ASSOCIATION
APRIL 77, 71987

& o
& &
... 2 7

FOOLS GOLD
NATIONAL

ENDURO
CERA. 1987




SPECIAL THANKS TO

NATIONAL MOTORCYCLE PATROL
ROCK CREEK TRAIL RIDERS
USDAFS GEORGETOWN
CAMP VIRNER
DIRT ALERT
ATK ofF SAN JOSE
ROKO SPORTS INC.
WHIZ McNEAL OF SCOTT USA

THE MEMBERSHIP OF CERA HOPES ALL PARTICIPANTS DID WELL AT THE FooL'sS GOLD
NATIONAL. WE HAD A GREAT TIME AND HOPE YOU DID TO.

COORDINATOR: GREG HOULE
ASSISTANT COORDINATOR: CURT BIRO
SECTION LEADERS:
SECTION ONE RICK GUIDICE
SECTION TWO s BRIAN MACLEAN
SECTION THREE; MARC HIGGINS
SECTION FOUR 3 RON LEMMONS
SECTION FIVE BILL LITHGOW
" START FINISH TABLE: PAM TAYLOR
REFEREE: BRIAN PETERS

HOW DID YOU DO COMPARED TO THE WINNERS ??

CHECKS
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Il
AA OVERALL (AMA)

KEVIN HINES 0 0l 2= (S} 0 0 0 0 L6 L2 |

Top A (D-36)
DAVE BERTRAM DR E L S (8] 0 0 0 OR"RLE6 L2 0 12

Top B (D-36)
RICH BISHOP L2 E! Le LI L2 0 2 o Ll S L6 41

Top C (D-36)
DAN SELL [T S -5 51 S A 0 e e 17
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Fool's Gold National 7987
Checks & Speed Average

FOOL'S GOLD NATIONAL APRIL 11, 1987

Mileage Key Time Free Time Check #
0.0 8:00 START
6.6 8:22

12.6 8:37 CHECK 1
17.7 RESET TO 18.9 miles

18.9 8:58

19.7 9:00 CHECK 2
20.37 C-Riders Reset to 23.9 miles (course split)
29.3 9:24 CHECK 3
29.9 9:25:30 15

30.1 9:41

31.6 9:47

34.0 9:53 CHECK &
34.2 RESET TO 37.0 miles

40.6 10:15

46.2 10:24

L4 .4 10:25

L4 .45 10:25:07.5 20 GAS

44.6 RESET TO 46.1 miles

48.8 10:56 CHECK 5
50.8 11:01

57.4 11 :23

60.2 11:30

64 .1 11:43 20 CREEK

64 .4 12:04 CHECK 6
65.3 12:06

82.9 12:50 C-RIDER FINISH CHECK 7
82.9 A-B RIDERS RESET TO 86.0 miles GAS AVAILABLE
86.1 1:06 CHECK 8
96.9 112133

97.5 1:34

97.9 1:35 CHECK 9
98.0 RESET T0 101.0 miles
P31 2:13
114.7 2:16 CHECK 10
115.1 R 3V
120.2 2:34 FINISH CHECK 11

)
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AA SCORE

Score

* 11,
12.0401
12.0556
16.
18.0607
18.0621
19.0635
19.0757
23.

27.
58.

R¥

29A
23A
22A
31A
24A
20A
26A
28A
25A
21A
30A

AA ClLASS

11 entries 1 Trophy

Rider

Kevin Hines
David Bertram
Jefft Irwin
Larry Roeseler
Jeff Russell
Jeff Fredette
Drew Smith
Matt Cullins
Duke Lambert
Grant Palanske
Mike Toole

AMA #

138217
469739
693968
196466
122880
318972
236303
591504
235096
675254
159547

SMOKEY

Terry Cunningham

FOOL'S GOLD - 2

D36# Bike

KTM

148 Hus
Hus

Kaw

Hus

Kaw

Hon

24C  Hus
E6 Hus

Hon

Hus

Club

KTM
Husky
Husky
Kawasaki
Husky
Kawasaki
Honda
MEMA

Checkpoint

Kevin Hines

- NATIONAL 1987



A CLASS TOP 20 RIDERS (AMA)

Rider Score AMA Number
1) Kevin Hines - 11. 138217
2) David Bertram 12.0401 469739
3) Jeftf Irwin 12.0556 693968
4) Larry Roeseler 16. 196466
5) Jeff Russell 18.0607 122880
6) Jeff Fredette 18.0621 318972
7) Drew Smith 19.0635 236303
8) Matt Cullins 19.0757 591504
9) Duke Lambert 23. 235096
10) John Nielsen 25 769458
11) Peter Postel 26. 720998
12) 6rant Palenske a7 . 675254
13) John Haaker 29. 727224
14) Bob Terwilliger 31. 451328
15) Brian Beatie 3R . 695374
16) bonnie Simone 34. 251804
17) Jeff Naff 35. 569496
18) Josh Chandler 38.0946 116876
19) 6lenn Martinson 38.0966 239950
20) Taz E. Harvey 38.1011 123332

B CLASS TOP 40 RIDERS (AMA)

Rider Score AMA Number
1) Richard Bishop 41. 323175
2) Matt Rohr 60. 282062
3) Bruce Rust 64.1229 307568
&) Dave Little 64.1302 App.
5) Jeff Porter 65. 289229
6) Kent E. Parker 69. 313944
7) Richard Powell 73. 290675
8) James Curry 79. 208360
9) Mark Olund 85. 280750
10) Rick Beckstrom 86. 207576
11) Jerry Dixon 87. 338228
12) David Barsanti 88. 739917
13) Dean Van Wavern 90.1489 321858
14) Curt Olund 90.1495 244827
15) Billy wWaltrip 90.1535 308456
16) Ron Dominguez 90.1785 App.
17) Dbonald Robbins 91.1577 214769
18) Brian Caveney 91.1771 App
19) Mike Ryan 95. 162987
20) Jim Stuart 98.1715 350389
21) Phillip R. Bishop 98.1762 346410
22) Brian Wynn 98.1861 219254
23) Chuck Banks 99. 311013
24) D. Kent Kaiserr 102.1698 342263
25) David Wilson 102.1787 342259
26) Dan Hanlon 102.1834 772963
27) William Blocher 102.1965 345398
28) Larry Johns 103. 153381
29) Milo Marsh 107. 344006
30) Paul Barsanti 108.1476 738047
31) Michael Bond 108.1718 379683
32) baniel Cobb 109. 358000
33) Jerry 6Groves 110. 182073
34) 6len Carrillo 111, 154559
35) Jim Rutledge 112.1644 199210
36) Duane Purdue 112.1989 706205
37) Brent Davis 115. 313920
38) Eric Strahl 116. 141170
39) Pete Welch 119.1639 App.
40) Joe DiVecchio 119.1954 339744

FOOL'S GOLD - 3 - NATIONAL 1987



A CLASS ToOP

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7
8)
9)
10)
11
12)
14)
15
16)
17
18)
19
20)

20 RIDERS (DIST.
Rider

David Bertram
Jeff Irwin

Matt Cullins
Duke Lambert
John Haaker

Bob Terwilliger
Brian Beatie
Jeff Naff

Josh Chandler
Glenn Martinson
Taz E. Harvey
Scott Reynolds
Dave Harrell
Dave Wells

Jim Norris
Robert Mihovich
Marty Walden
George Hendrix
John Poor Jr.

FOOL'S

A CLASS

36)
Score

12.0401
12.0556
19.0757
23.
29.
31.
32.
35.
38.0946
38.0966
38.1011
39.
40.
41.
46.
48.
50.
51.0888
51.0950

AMA ¥

469739
693969
591504
235096
727224
451328
695374
569496
116876
239950
123332
687241
702687
525401
576798
651930
203968
355849
399400

GOLD - & - NATIONAL 1987

D36 #

24¢C
E6
E1
274H
E6
161H
180F
259H
392
274F
27V
415F
260T
209V
187R
Sw
3986




A

* % * =

A

* % * % ¥

200

Sco

26.
34.
35.
38.
41.
64.
68.
92.
190.
261.
DNF.

250

Sco

31.
38.
39.
43.
49 .
51.
56.
56.
58.
60.
67.
85.
543.
630.
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

DNF

HONDA

re

1011

re

0946

R¥

30¢C
118
31¢C
18
16A
39¢
33¢C
34C
58
154C
20¢C

R¥

11A
10A
26¢C
14C

SA

4A
198

148
15A
168
68A

2A
39A
368
268
25¢C
378

6C

2¢C

12 entries 4 Trophies

Rider AMA #
Peter Postel 720998
Donnie Simone 251804
Jeff Naff 569496
Taz E. Harvey 123332
Dave Wells 525401
Garner Palenske 675255
Matt Benedetti 311010
Greg Peterson 299496
Pete Vetrano App.
Joe Robinson App.
Jon Mikkelsen 307586

21 entries 5 Trophies

Rider AMA #

Bob Terwilliger 451328
Josh Chandter 116876
Scott Reynolds 687241
Ron Clizbe 396334
Ron Lawson 212168
Jim Strenfel 590006
Jerry Schockmel 121606
Jason Ingersall 361841
Darren C. Williams 324997
Doug Chestnut 650636
Dean Sweet 219051
Jeff Jones 191278
Duane Scott 453734
Robert Burgi

Bill Fargo 646499
Don Hoagland 123272
Troy Winslow 194368
Scott Meyer 181166
Steve Shoemaker 112778
Ken Nickerson 770516

FOLLOW THE LEADER

D36#
1C

161H
391
415F
6C
249F
1096

App.
178v

D36#

274H
180F
274F

400U
1657

4596

LT7F
7K

1300
E4
289L
3434
210H
22Q

Bike

Hon
Kaw
Kaw
Hon
Cag
Kaw
Kaw
Kaw
Kaw
Yam
Kaw

Bike
Suz

Yam
Hus
KTM
Yam
Hus
Hon
Hus
Hon
Hus
Hus
Yam
Hon
Hon
Cag

Hus
KTH

Club

VCML
Cycle Gear
Honda
S, City Cy

DE&D

Club
Sun River

ValClimber
M.B.M.C.

LADB

Honda
M.B.M.C.
HMC/CT Spr
LADB

Yamaha

Hayward MC

HiSierra
CERA

Kawasaki

Let the good times roll.
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A

* % % * % * %

OPEN

Score

25.
29.
32.
38.0966
40.
46.
47.
48.
50.
51.
s
53.
53.
56.
66.
67.
82.
84.
143.
578.
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

RH

T14A
19A
278
388
298
19¢C
308
27¢C
238
348

160
328
12A
23¢C
810
47A
158

9cC

4cC
208
318
248
38¢C
23D

31 entries

Rider

John Nielson
John Haaker
Brian Beatie
Glenn Martinson
Dave Harrell
Jim Norris

Rick Daniel
Robert Mihovich
Marty Walden
John Poor Jr.
George Hendrix
Troy Turpin
Pete Bell

Paul Strahl

Ken Hodges

Robb Duff

John Stevens
Greg Matthews
Randy Baker
Bradley Sitton
Roland Chaloux J
Rory Davis

Tony P. Lucchesi
Joel Shinnick
Tim Stowe

Scott Link

7 Trophies
AMA #

769458
727224
695374
239950
702687
576798
202548
651930
203968
399400
355849
200776
313947
155500
649055
687453
685752
785832
288846
251798
r. 7604633
539924
694329
178963
668456
495625

D36K Bike

E6

E6
259H

27V
2607

209V
187R
3986
5w
109A
149U
229H
360K
278A
188S
389A
23
28771
237p
30x
1586
153H

S1H

Hus
Hus
Hon
Hus
KTM
Hus
Yam
KTM

Hus
Hus

Hus
C/A
Hon
Hus
Hus
Hus
C/A
Hus
Hus
Hus
Hus
Hon
Hon
Hus

Club
M.B.M.C.
CERA

Merced DR
LADB
Granada
CERA

2+2

Timekeeper
Sun River
WoodsmanER
SCC

Polka Dots
FarWest MC

FOOL'S GOLD -
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A VET

Score

46,

67,

49.1151

49.14647

51.

55.

61.

67.1372

67.1399

7.

74.

84. .

85.

87.

91.

92.
104.
104.
123.
129.
134.
147.
219.

DNF

DNF

DNF

P B O A

A SEN

60.
79.
93.
98.
102.
109.
12,31
125.
278.
524.
779.
DNF

LR

A SUPER SEN

Score

* 32.0780
* 32.0843
43.
44,
47.
120.

RA

9A

1A
138
150
21¢
22¢
24C
398

8B
35¢C
358
18ic
408
218

3C

188
28¢C
228
178
288

8cC
258
18A
13A

3A

37 entries 9 Trophies

Rider

Craig Fator
Scott Taggart
Lowell Spiva
Steve Goodwin
David Wolden
Robert Shannon
Jis Wetzler
Joe Genovese
Randy Barnes
Peter N. Pritchard
Doug Hammes
Stephen Hill
Ed Tobin

Steve Davis
Bob Holmes
Jeff Carr
James Cushing
Johnny Cox
Steven Joyce
Phil Douglas
Robert Celoni
Terry Heath
Cosby Chestnut
Steven E. Cocoran
Bradley Mark
Bill Dart

14 entries
Rider

Richard Christian
Raymond Brindos
Dan Baker

Terry Rust

Don Cameron
John Troutt
Ivan Johnston
Mike McClure
Ronald Colombo
Frank Showers
Ron Westburg
Gary Smart

7 entries
Rider

Bob Sorensen
Marvin Gove
Richard Webster
Ron Sterbenk
Bob Sangalli
Maynard Idleman

FOOL'S GOLD - 7 - NATIONAL 1987

AMA #

747702
259324
403310
268302
692149
767678
146507
781362
655944
297124
653133
186055
600239
184589
518387
348559
405219
197394
251787
651883
307596
199273
066404
188250
227052
530676

4 Trophies
AMA #

251790
241095
252254
668459
690240
247253
175535
648389
383347
039135
283924
098533

4 Trophies
AMA #
195850
330078
199259

343149
282325

D36# Bike

314A

404K
2708
102
479H
44Q
169H
340R
129Q
302a
393M
253E
L7F
33
500w
3534
2757
318s
231y
470H
84S
1544
707
vi

Suz
Hus
Hon
Hon
Hus
Hon
KTM
Kaw
Yam
KTM
Hus
Kawv
C/A
KTM
Yam
Hus
Hus
Hus
KTM
KTM
Yam
Hus
Hus

MSR
KTH

D36# Bike

155¢C
178U
246K

118w
173H
356K

60w
230M

40X
1317
414A

Hus
Hon
Hus
Mai

Hus
Hon
KTM

KTM
Kaw
Hon

D36# Bike

228y

App
64T

1610
SS1
71X

KTM
Hus
KTM

KTH
Hon

Club

RDR

Cycle Gear
Conejo Hon
Sun River
Cycle Gear
Vily Clmbr
Benicia MC
WNCDR

2+2

WNCDR
Nv.Co. DR

SalRambler
HiSierra MC

FireRoader
TBSA Sacto
MPC
Timekeeper
Cheap Bro
2+2

SCSCA
HiSierra

Club
Cycle Gear
Bench Rcrs
Sun River
RDR
242
2+ 2
LADB
Polka Dots

SalRambler

Club

SCSCA

S. City Cy
Cycle Gear
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Smokey
Came to
Visit

Smokey the bear proved
once and for all that
wildlife and OHV go
together ,

Smokey made a special
trip from Washington DC
to be with his dirt bike
friends.



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT
AGRICULTURE ﬁ;REST SERVICE
GEORGETOWN RANGER DISTRICT

QUIET BIKE AWARD
FOOL'S G6OLD NATIONAL 1987
ENDURO
2 STROKE CLASS

PETER VETRANO # 58 85 Dba

& STROKE CLASS

MIKE LONG # 1450 81 Dba

The quiet bike award
is presented by the
USDAFS to the quietest
2 stroke and 4 stroke
machine as recorded at
the sound test.

Jack Paloccie
USDAFS

FOOL'S GOLD - 9 = NATIONAL 1987



& CLASS

B CLASS TOP 20 RIDERS (DIST 36)

Rider Score AMA # D36 #
1) Richard Bishop 41. 323175 189X
2) Bruce Rust 64.1229 307568 270A
3) Dave Little 64.1302 308H
4) Jeff Porter 65. 289229 328V
5) Kent E. Parker 69 . 313944 399s
6) Mark Olund 85. 280752 151D
7) Rick Beckstrom 86. 207576 396F
8) Jerry Dixon 87. 338228 1330
9) David Barsanti 88. 739917 162w
10) Dean Van Wavern 90.1489 321858 81H
11) Curt Olund 90.1495 244827 318D
12) Billy Waltrip 90.1535 308456 159pP
13) Ron Dominguez 90.1785 App. App.
14) Donald Robbins 91.1577 214769 292¢
15) Brian Caveney 91.177 ApPp. App.
16) Mike Ryan 95. 162987 260J
17) Jim Stuart 98.1715 350389 184F
18) Phillip R. Bishop 98.1762 346410 153J
19) Brian Winn 98.1861 219254 364M
20) Chuck Banks 99. 311013 265F

Dty Photos T Thank s
1608 54th Street Bri
Sacramento, CA, 95819 rian

FOOL'S GOLD = 10 - NATIONAL 1987
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B 200

Score

* 91.1771

* 98.1715
140.
148.
169.
203.
616.
667.

‘B 250

Score

41,

60.

64.1229

64.1302

85.

86.

90.1489

90.1495

91.1577

9S5.

98.1762

99.
107.
119.1637
120.
120.
121.
125.
134.
140.

DNF

ONF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

* % * * %

SUZUKI

R#

sée
628
49D
64A
SSA
718

1520

638

R¥

610
468
738
808
48¢C
S9A
550
49A
830
520
560
658
60C
84A
648
848
83¢C
53¢C
58D
540
63A
6TE
48A
T6A
590
858

10 entries 2 Trophies

Rider

Brian Caveney
Jim Stuart

Jim Pinsky
George Tuma
Mark Shields
Mace Coleman Jr
Jim Hoffman
David Poston

AMA #

350389
320071
175516
201694
353926
184102
373444

26 entries S Trophies

Rider

Richard Bishop
Matt Rohr

Bruce Rust

Dave Little
Mark Olund

Rick Beckstrom
Dean Van Wavern
Curt Olund
Donald Robbins
Mike Ryan
Phillip R.
Chuck Banks
Milo Marsh
Pete Welch
Wade Tuma
John C. Putnam
Warren Jenkins
Todd Winslow
Dave Stager
Make Randal
Ken Schware
Tony Hill
Terry Pederson
Bryan Chambers
Rick Cameron
Charlie Maier

FOOL'S GOLD -

Bishop

AMA #

323175
282062
307568

280752
207576
321858
244827
214769
162987
346410
311013
344006

451271
342234
194947
194367
348789
534749
245603
120042
323158
244888
307539
727217

D36# Bike

184F
166L
177L
333L
101¢

Kaw
Kaw
Kaw
Kaw
Kaw
Kaw
Kaw
Yam

D36# Bike

189X
2M
270A
308H
1510
396F
81H
318D
292¢C
2604
1534
26SF
123A

3177

2126
288L
164A
268§
434C
2270
1707
1064
3658

Hon
Yam
Hon
Hon
Hon
Hon
Hon
Hon
Yam
Hon
Hon
Hus
Hon

KTH
KTH
Hon

Hus
Hus
C/A
C/A
KTHM
Hon
KTHM
Hus

SCOTT

1

- NATIONAL 1987

Club

PITS

Club

SalRambler
LADB

Hayward MC
MCMA

Hayward MC
Sac Jammer

SCSCA

HiSierra

Timekeeper



8 OPEN

Score

65.

69.

79.

87.

88.

90.1535

90.1785

98.
102.1698
102.1787
102.1834
102.1965
103.
108.1476
108.1718
109.
112.1644
123.
131,
144.
161.
221.

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

ONF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

* % % % % ¥ %

B8 VET

Score

* 73,
*110.
*111.
*112.1989
115.
116.
119.
131.
138.
139.
142.
146.
172.
184.
ONF
ONF
DNF
DNF

R¥

65¢C
470
818
488
60A
S7TA
83A
52¢
798
79A
82A
81A
65A
608
73A
568
530
630
54C
79¢C
700
S7¢
85A
690
710
S8¢C
620
61¢C
570
510
680
75A
730
160C

R¥

69¢C
s0o0
73C
1050
78¢C
72¢C
618
728
768
55¢C
46C
77¢C
74C
558
528
62¢C
64C
838

40 entries 7 Trophies

Rider

Jeff Porter
Kent E. Parker
James Curry
Jerry Dixon
David Barsanti
Billy Waltrip
Ron Dominguez
Brian Winn

D. Kent Kaiser
David Wilson
Dan Hanlon
William Blocher
Larry Johns
Paul Barsanti
Michael Bond
baniel Cobb

Jim Rutledge
Rod Celoni
Robert Kilpatrick
Greg Markle
Aaron Croney
Jeff Burrows
Mark Maier
Robert Sorenson
Hal Schafer

‘Dave Fraley

Terry Rogers
Steve Zanone
Rainerio Granados
Steve Greenall
Larry Gorman
Scott E. Buchanan
William Counts
Jeff Kloes

AMA #

289229
313944
208360
338228
739917
308456

219254
342263
342259
772963
345398
153381
738047
379683
358000
199210
307598
357070

384651
183115
687844
383840
515945
274966
379659
321852
353927
293645
199257

121718
316716

24 entries 4 Trophies

Rider

Richard Powell
Jerry Groves

Glen Carrillo
Duane Purduge

Brent Davis

Eric Strahl

Joe DiVecchio
Rodney Whetsell Jr.
Doug Christensen
Steve Mancine

John Phillips

Jim Lizer

Vivian Terwilliger
Gerald Dixon

Vance Wilson

Keith Roessler

Bob Warne

Dana Reed

FOOL'S GOLD - 12 - NATIONAL 1987

AMA #

290675
182073
154559
706205
313920
141170
339744
175519
323160
251796
149291
335315
694334
307546
340177
195178
694541
241113

D36# Bike
13

328V
399s

1330
162w
159pP

364M
12249
1368
107Q
105P

S7T
102A
L66J
169A
195¢C
233y
130F

141R
128w
195s

30K
245S
174K

39w
192A
303A
468H

217pP
3446

KTM
Hus
Hus
Hon
Hus
KTHM

C/A
KTM
KTHM
KTM
Hus
Hus
KTM
Hus
Hon
Yam
KTM
Hon
Cag
Yam
Hus
Hon
Hon
Hus
Hus
Hon
Hon
Hus
KTM
Hon
Hon
Hus
Hon

D36# Bike

410H
2196
2200
200X
100R
156H
™
228H
285
107v
31p
1298
28Y
100v
475K
1268
213V
1168

Hon
Hon
Yam
Hus
KTM
Hus
KTH
Hus

KTM
Yam
Hus
Hon
Hus
Hus
Yam
Hon
KTM

Club

Timekeeper
Cal Poly

Hayward MC
S.City Cyc

RedNkRoost

SalRambler
SCSCA

Cal Poly
SCSCA
S.City Cyc
HiSierra

Cheap Bro

Cycle Imp.

HSMC

Club

MisinglLink
NapaVlyClm

TBSA

RDR
2+2

BumpJumper
SalRambler

Maier Mfg.
BumplJumper

HiSierra
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* ok % % 4

B SUPER SEN

*
*

SEN

Score

43,

54.
57.
59.
61.
78.
132.
DNF

Score

50.
73.
88.

B WOMEN

*
*

Score

38.
63,
47.
48.

RH

80A
46A
T7A
668
63C
50C
68C
70¢C
56¢C
78A
538
778
578
670
708
59¢C
62A
76C
480
47cC
751¢
698
S8A
588
71¢C
650

RH

S3A
508
69A

RH

460
640
788
S1A

30 entries

Rider

Henry Lanman
Ron Carson
Douglas Behr
Gary Robinson
Jerry Harpole
Bob Puckett
Bill Jones

Ron Harkov
George Johnson
James Cooper
Joe Ferrante
Michael J. Ewing
Gerald Valencia
James Hill

Ron Magee

Andy Ozols

Fred Aldred

Tom Raby

Terry Adams
Gary Estes
James D. Randolph
Richard Turpin
Thomas F. Ryan
Dave Nichols
Chuck Elderton
Jerry lierden

S Trophies

AMA #

258028
678644
035017
244804
169661
690236
191279
235117
065244
789774
196892
698268
122850
182935
588528
234371
359241
606053
279391
155101
237267
542347
308457
656868
122333
342220

S entries 2 Trophies

Rider

Paul Winslow
Robert Kelly
Dan Welch

AMA #

194366
368600
181658

S entries 2 Trophies

Rider
Julie Duffek
Kathy Tuma

Nora Hamilton
Susan Poor

Yi

FOOL'S GOLD - 13

AMA #

279566
442044
357993
686511

- NATIONAL 1987

D36# Bike

223H
257P
163w
3108

9T
439F
180H
155H
202¢
250M
194A
261C
4610
4650
3524
250H
389K
167A
223U
454X
387A
180w
157N
502s
130K

Hon
Hon
Hus
Hus
Hus
Hus
Hus

Hon
Kaw
Yam
Hus
Hus
Hon

KTM
Yam
KTM
Hus
Kaw
Hus
Hus
Hus
Hus
Yam
Hon

D364 Bike

287L
1866
7940

KTHM
Hus

D364 Bike

129y
3167
105¢C

34y

AMANA
We make the difference”

Hus
Kaw
Hon
Hon

Club

SalRambler

MCMA

TBSA Sacto
Vly Trlrdr
HiSierra
PITS
Timekeeper

Club

FarWest MC
S.City Cyc

Club

Cycle Gear
HiSierra
MCMA



C ClLASS

C CLASS TOP 20 RIDERS (DIST 36)

1
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)
9)
10)
1)
12)
13)
14)
15)
16)
17
18)
19)
20)

Rider

Dan Sell

James B. Randolph
Bruce Swanson
Robert Murphy
Shawn Heywood
John Kris Teague
Christopher Cullins
Erik Westerhoff
Brent Bolton

Bob Stene

Mike Pereira
Duanne D.Groves
Ray Souza

Jon C. Dodson
Allan Barrett
Robert Austin
Joeseph A. Lickey
Ronald A. White
Larry Cerini
Steve Christensen

Score

17.
26.
27.
29.0324
29.0362
31.
32.
33.0258
33.0295
33.0318
34.
36.
37.0144
37.0258
38.
39.0334
39.0841
40.0340
40.0417
41.

S, X P

AMA #

367237
379679
347724
303034
325159
App.

273487
377199
321903

321897
379690

218767
325831
154570
AppP.

App.

456197
352199

D36 #

1440
145
176sS
189A
328K
App.
146G
144¢C
311A
125M
310A
App.

189¢C
277A

1x
ApPpP.
App.
130A
1560

LOST & FOUND

FOOL'S GOLD
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4

*

4

* % % ¥

200

Score

26.

29.0324

29.0362

31.

32.

33.

38.

39.

48.

52.

54.

59.

72.

88.

9S.
117.
633.

DNF

DNF

250

Score

17.
27.
34.
50.0237
50.0396
55.
56.
56.
58.
60.
68.
73.
78.
87.
92.
120.
133.
142.
150.
161.
161.
228.
593.
DNF
ONF
DNF

R#

147A
108¢C

97¢C

970
144A
109¢C
1310

98A
148¢C
159A
107¢
1108
129¢
1300
1490
100A
122¢
121A
1150

R¥

110A
1098

96¢C
1598
1448
134C
1210
1420
146C
106C
1100
1270
1320
117¢
143C
145C
140A
1110
1588
1120
148D
131¢C
133¢C
124A
1040
1530

20 entries 3 Trophies

Rider

James B. Randolph
Robert Murphy
Shawn Heywood
John Kris Teague

Christopher Cullins

Bob Stene

Allan Barrett
Robert Austin
Michale T. Clark
John Ward
Richard Ambrose
William Blake
Rick D. Cottini
Ken Bartlett
Kevin Morris
Mathew Story
Brian Carey
Kevin Curtright
Randy Batsell

AMA #

379679
303034
325159
App

273487

325831
154570
313951
165162

338661
380419

311777
379226
315394
381916
343994

29 entries & Trophies

Rider

Dan Sell

Bruce Swanson
Mike Pereira
Tim Scharnow
Mark A. Mayes
Randy Strausser
Vernon Williams
Kent Yttrup
John Fayad

J. Havenga
Craig Avery
Terry Hobart
John Trabucco
Frank Zanca

Ted B. Rybicki
John D. Rockwood
Darrel D. Jacobs
Mike Sterling
Ben Ramos

Mike Clinton
Greg Arosteguy
Mike Mancini
Ken Spruit

Ron Astle

Tim Peak

Bruce Begayan

FOOL'S GOLD - 15 - NATIONAL 1987

AMA #

367237
347724
321897

343990
343278
125970
255081
382663
313934
App

307556
379219
348782

373432
379236
App
586031
App

343625
358005

App
379220

D36# Bike

145
189A
328K

App
146
125m
277A
1X
151U

App

29SF
100K

190v

136X
137H

D36# Bike

1440
1765
310A

2155s
371X

1430
App

3056
4036
3356

App
App
109v
1519

App
371F

Club

Kaw
Kaw
Kaw HSMC
Kaw

Yam

Yam

Kaw Polka Dots
Kaw

Kaw

Kaw Checkpoint
Kaw

Kaw

Kaw

KTH

Kaw PITS

Kaw

Suz

Kaw

Club

Hon

Hon

C/A Merced DR
Suz

KTM

Hon

Yam

KTM

Hon

Hon

Hon 2+2
Hon

Kaw

Hon MCMA

Hon
Hon
Hon
Hon
Kaw
Yam
KTHM
Hon
KTM
KTM Sac Jamers
KTM



C

* ok % % % * %

*

*
*

OPEN

Score

33.0258
33.0295
34.0752
36.
37.0144
37.0258
39.0841
40.0340
40.0417
41.

43.

45 .

46.

47.

48.

48.

49.

49.

50.

50.

54 .

54.

58.

58.

61.

63.

63.

65.

66.

69 .

69.

70.

70.

70.

71.

72.

72.

72.

74.

76.

7.

80.

80.

81.

82.

84.

89.

89.

92.

93.

95.

99.

99.
103.
104.
107.
11.
112.
113.

RH

1500

960
118A

990
125¢C
1018

980
1020
132¢C
1198
125A
1180
117A
109A
101A
1340
146A
1468
116A
1178
138A
120¢C
118¢
1308
120A
1260
106D
1000
130A
110¢
1430
116¢C
1250
1240
128A
T1R2IE
1510
1068
1348
31217
157¢
105A
159x
1160
156A
1368
1188
1168

978
133A
149A
1190
158¢C
1498

99X
115A
1088
1408
1028

85 entries 10 Trophies

Rider

Erik Westerhoff
Brent Bolton

Dan Devlin

Duane D. Groves
Ray Souza

Jon C. Dodson
Joeseph A, Lickey
Ronald A. White
Larry Cerini
Steve Christensen
Duke Lamb

Harold Tyndall

Donald W. Brewer Jr.

Marc Dehner
Gene Grossman
Bruce L. Hallen
Scott Steel
Scott Scavensky
Brandy Fisher
David S. Settle
Jim Christensen
David Dufort
Joe McDaniel
Jeff Crawford
Gordon E. Barr

Patrick C. Smullen

Ben Teller
John Platt
Larry Mann
Greg McKenna
Kevin Yttrup
Curt Hayes
Chuck Wolfson
Jeff Doar

Jack Ganas

Ken Eggers
Troy Witliams
John Kneisly
Steve Stimple
Tim E. Gwaltney
Frank Zelinka
Taylor Ratzlaff
Mark London
Mark Smith
Steven Elmore
Ken Olmstead
Marty Korschen
Larry Baughman
David Roche
Jim Fulling
Bob Diehl
Monty Taveres
Michael Thoma
Joel Timpana
Gary Wagner
Pat Carnesecca
Joshua Love
Mike Suggs
David Lord
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AMA #

377199
321903
303927
379690

218767
App
App
456197
352199

307195
379786
381562
338002
125969

379785
321888
32191

342237

332982
357508
App

342240
353928
280797

169730
253429
361731
308455

361525
342358
361732

367203
272096
333023
323075

326877
337461
385332
307573
353924
360125

313955
379239
361700

D36# Bike

144¢C
311A

App

189¢C
ApPp
App
130A
1560

359°F
137A
180T

142K

334A

120@

1540
131¢C
App

119
228S

15SE
160P

147L
1388
154E

291v
348H
163R
1268

2618
153K
1340

196F
138@

250V

151F

KTM
Hon
KTM
Hus
Hus
Kaw

Hon
Hon
Yam
KTM
Yam
Hon
Hus
Hus

Hon
Hon

Hus
Hus
Kaw
Yam
Hon
Yam
Hon
Suz
Hon
KTM
Yam
Yam
Yam
Hon
KTH

Hus
KTM
Hon
Hon

KTM
Yam

Hus
Hon
KTH
Yam
Hon
Hon

Yam
Hus
Hon
Hon
Yam
Yam

Club

Merced DR

Invaders

HiSierra

H.S.M.C.



C OPEN CONTINUED:

Score

114.
116.
117.
118.
124.
128.
128.
142.
146.
150.
161.
172.
196.
756.
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DIsQ
DIsQ

R¥

1538
1540
1558
1200
1258
141¢C
1410
160A
1590
1470
159¢C
1460
149¢C
1458
1268

998

97A
156¢C
145A
158A
1230
1330
140¢C
1600

Rider

Raymond Leonard
Kevin McDowell
Robert Laird Jr.
James T. Craig
Steve Blythe
Ladd Folster
Brent Poplawski
Jerry White Jr.
Eugene Zapparelli
Robert W. Applegate
Larry Minghi
Brent Unruh

John Marshall
John Phipps

6ary Dorrough
Ken Rueter

Peter Hamppel
John Cravens

A. Scott Tibbets
James Ramos

Don Bineham

Rick L. Hallen
John M, Bailey
Bill Hobro

FOOL'S GOLD - 17 - NATIONAL 1987

AMA 4

App

379313
199277
771873

379696
344004

379231

379211
379655

384685
200832

379656
778479
379799
125975
274242
323168

D36# Bike

App

440F
178L

156K
110m

336F
373F

1020
257S

107¢
142A

App
1880
355A
167X
3426

Hus
KTH
Hon
Hon
Hus
Hon
Hon
Hon
Hus
Hon
KTM
Mai
Hon
Hon
Yam
C/A
Hon

Yam
Hus
Suz
Hus
Hus
Hon

Club

HiSierra




€

* % % % ¥ * * ¥

VET

Score

27.
28.
28.1430
28.2940
35.
37.
38.1980
38.2420
42.
48.
49 .
52.
65.
65.
65.
66.
68.
70.
71.
71.
72.
72.
73.
75.
7.
80.
81.
81.
84.
84.
91.
97.
97.
99.
102.
104.
114,
129.
138.
144.
158.
184.
203.
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DISQ
DISQ

R¥

96A

99¢C
1418
113¢C
151A
113A
142¢C
1298
111¢
129A
1140
1090
121¢
135A
106A
132A
1328

988
1058
128¢C
108A
151¢C
1578
134A
157A
131A
104C
114A
150A
1290
130¢C
1338
104A
103A
155¢C
1318
153C
148A
139¢C
1400
126¢C
1608
1148
1038
114¢C
141A
1080
155A
1248
1568

68 entries 8 Trophies

Rider

Pat Chasse
Geoffrey Conley
Randy Roskelley
Brad Dunn

Ross Starkweather
Mark Hickmott
Bill Moore
Michael Tripp
Robert Jump

Lee Sheperd
Michael L. Kennedy
Mike Bettencourt
Floyd Hubert

Ed vallejo

Kevin Hibbs
Steve Allen
Scott McClelland
Bill Chisholm
Ken Wells

Gary Browne

Rick Love

Jia Matejcek
Dean Sullivan
David Quaccio
Neal Sullivan
Wally McGrath
Dean Chestnut
Michael Toler
Jerry W. Sanders
Bob Watson

Paul Sciabica
Jim Montgomery
Mike Kostiv
Gerald Podesta
Jeffery L. Jolly
Stewart Lichtenberger
Steven Poggi
Brad Irwin

Ray Harrington
Shane Poplawski
Larry Buck

Roger Medford
William Smith
Rod Carter

Rob Simmons
Larry Wallin
Robin St.Denis
Robert Laird

Roy Astle

John Laird
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AMA #

277247
381371
379216
305352
357010
379650
313941
288608
158366
208854
357995
219297
188991
178945

343543

280759
321904
380761
292290
357011

386843
App

359191
195467
307587
263768
App

147682
371324
382449

379648
362253
App

385572
313902
379666
316840
301142
367236
251791
705437
195684
687213

377219

D36# Bike

317v
167p
248E
255F
187H
193¢
3668
101
107F
4106

278K
461°F
252H

149R

13X
320A
168
230V
183H

1107
App

3076
113A
App
143A
S1J

200¢C

App

162A
2044
417L
224U
105w

29S
334X
3710
288F
1910

Hon
Hus
Hon
Hon
Hon
Kaw
Kaw
Kaw
Hon
MSR

Mai

Hon
Kaw
Yam
Hon
Suz
Hon
Hus
Hon
KTM
Hon
Hon
Hon
Hon
Hon
Hon
C/A
Yam
Hus
Hon
Yam

Yam
Hon
Hon

Hus
Kaw
Hon
Yam
Hon
Hon
Hon
Hus
Mai
Hon
KTHM

Club

Merced DR

MCMA

MCMCA
SCSCA

Misslink

Polka Dots

F-Troop



C SEN

Score

39.3430
39.4260
44,
4S.
50.
51.
55.
60.
61.
62.
67.
68.
71.
76.
78.
86.
87.
105.
107.
116.
135.
136.
140.
161.
169.
DNF
DNF

* % % *

C SUPER SEN

Score

* 116.

* 144,

C WOMEN

Score

* 44,
DNF

R¥

1010
107A
1228
1130
100¢
147¢C
1438
123A
153A
1070
1508

99A
1280
1118
111A
1218
1518
126A
1158
102¢
103¢
135¢C
1008
102A
123¢C
154A
1450

R#

124¢C
1138

R¥

105¢
1238

31 entries & Trophies

Rider AMA ¥
Mel Hendrix 381971
Fredrick Gehring 492739
Kurt Olson 344447
Brian Jagger 235982
Ray Story 270921
Rick Leffler 313432
Dennis L. Edie 292935
fred Hudgens 132631
Richard M. Hernandez 341028
Larry Randal 170764
Charlie New 082017
John C, Beite 361720
Steve Mabbett

Ralph Petterson 313925
Jerry M. Bowers 107532
Phil Curtright 690192
Walter Hopkins 770128
Phillip J.Bellinghausen 379796
Milt Heimlich 238350
Stan Woods 550676
Jim Raine 235099
Patrick H. Leeds App
6eorge Langley 181311
Scott Gray 760679
Dave Sutherland

Jim Barbour 295205
Mike Long 373435

S entries 2 Trophies
Rider AMA #

Tom Sherping 339172
Hal Friesen

2 entries 1 Trophy
Rider AMA #

Christine Edgar
Terri Bender
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D36# Bike

3256
342V
1758
323H
109w
353H
127R
3884
1308

299V
237H

37l
129E
138X
S87H
2080

63A

S8M
3508
App
209M

194R
225§

KTM
Hus
Hus
Mai
Hus

Kaw
Hus

KTM

KTM

Hon
Yam
Yam
Hus
Hus
Hon
Hon
Hus
Yam
Hus
Hon

Hus
Hon

D36# Bike

1745

Hon
Hus

D36# Bike

Hon

Club

oMC
PITS

RRMC
Pacifica

S.City Cyc
RRMC

WNCDR

Club

Club




FOOL'S GOLD ENDURO TEAM RESULTS

A TEAMS
* Team 14 Team 19
Darren C. Williams 14B 58. Jerry Schockmel 19B 56.
Ron Clizbe 14C 43, John Haaker 194 29.
John Nielsen 14A  25. Jim Norris 19C  46.
126. 131.
Team 16
Dave Wells 16A 41,
Dean Sweet 168 67.
Steve Shoemaker 6C 500.
6N8.
B TEAMS
* Team 79 Team 55
David Wilson 79A 102. Steve Mancine 55¢C 139.
D. Kent Kaiser 798 102. Gerald Dixon 558 184.
Greg Markle 79C 144. Mark Shields SSA 169.
348, 492.
Team 83 Team 64
Ron Dominguez 83A 90. Bob Warne 64C 500.
Mike Randal 540 140. Wade Tuma 648 120.
Dana Reed 838 500. George Tuma 64A 148.
730, 768.
C TEAMS
* Team 96 * Team 98
Pat Chasse 96A 27. Bill Chisholm 988 70.
Brent Bolton 960 33. Robert Austin 98A 39,
Mike Pereira 96C 34. David Dufort 120C S54.
9¢. 163.
Team 157 Team 119
Frank Zelinka 157¢ 77. Monty Tavares 1190 99.
Frank Sullivan 15/78) 78 Vernon Williams 1210 56.
Neal Sullivan 157A 77. James T. Craig 120D 118.
227. 273.
Team 149 Team 97
John Marshall 149C 196. Shawn Heywood 97C 29.
Bob Diehl 149A 95. Joseph A. Lickey 980 39,
Kevin Morris 149D 95. John M. Bailey 140C 500.
386. 568.
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Support Your Sport

JOIN THE ENDURO CLUB IN YOUR AREA:

CLUB ENDURO

CALIFORNIA ENDURO RIDERS ASSOC. FooL's GoLD &
P.0. BOX Y461, SANTA CLARA.CA, 95054 TRAINING WHEELS
SALINAS RAMBLERS QUICK SILVER
P.0. BOX 541, SALINAS, 93902

NORTH BAY SAWMILL

P.0. BOX G FULTON, 95439

HIGH SIERRA SILVER STATE
P.0. BOX 10854, S. LAKE TAHOE. 95731

MERCED DIRT RIDERS PoLE CAT

3100 E. ORANGEBURG, MODESTO, 95355

PoLkA DoTs 49 ER & 49 ER FAMILY
4555 AUBURN BLVD.., SACRAMENTO, 95841

FARWEST M/C Buck HORN
P.0. BOX 3198, EUREKA, 95501

LASSEN M/C SUSANVILLE
700-765 HAYDEN TERRACE, SUSANVILLE, 96130

OAKLAND M/C JACKHAMMER
742 45 TH AVE. OAKLAND, 94601

HAYWARD M/C COWBELL

39584 ROYAL PALM DR. FREMONT, 94538

REDDING DIRT RIDERS Bic FooT

P.0. DRAWER 1270, REDDING, 96009

REDWOOD SCRAMBLERS RATTLE SNAKE
RICHMOND RAMBLERS BEARFOOT

CAL POLY PENGUINS HIGH MOUNTAIN

CoMe BY THE CERA MEETING AND HAVE A CUP OF COFFEE.
SECOND TUESDAY OF THE EACH MONTH.

¢— Mission Bivd.

¢— Oakland Hi-Way 680 San Jose —)
Warm Springs Rd.
®
\ Fremont Inn
&— Oakland A\ HiWay 17 San Jose —p
7
gs are y, the d at 8 P.M. P.0. BOX 4461,
at the Fremont Inn, comer of Mission and Warm Springs SANTA CLARA,

CA 95054
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